THE DATASHEET OF
CY2305SC-1H
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY2305
CY2309
Low-Cost 3.3V Zero Delay Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07140 Rev. *I  Revised September 18, 2008

Document #: 38-07140 Rev. *I Page 10 of 15
Test Circuits
Ordering Information for CY2305
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY2305SC-1[10] 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2305SC-1T[10] 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2305SI-1[10] 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2305SI-1T[10] 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2305SC-1H[10] 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2305SC-1HT[10] 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2305SI-1H[10] 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2305SI-1HT[10] 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
Pb-Free
CY2305SXC-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2305SXC-1T 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2305SXI-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2305SXI-1T 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2305SXC-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2305SXC-1HT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2305SXI-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2305SXI-1HT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
Ordering Information for CY2309
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY2309SC-1[10] 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2309SC-1T[10] 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2309SI-1[10] 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2309SI-1T[10] 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2309SC-1H[10] 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
0.1 μ F
V DD
0.1 μ F
V DD
CLK out
C LOAD
OUTPUTS
GNDGND
0.1 μ F
V DD
0.1 μ F
V DD
10 pF
OUTPUTS
GNDGND
1 kΩ
1 kΩ
Test Circuit # 1 Test Circuit # 2
For parameter t8 (output slew rate) on -1H devices
Note
10. Not recommended for new designs.
[+] Feedback
CY2305
CY2309
Document #: 38-07140 Rev. *I Page 11 of 15
CY2309SC-1HT[10] 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2309ZC-1H[10] 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP Commercial
CY2309ZC-1HT[10] 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2309SI-1H[10] 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2309SI-1HT[10] 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
Pb-Free
CY2309SXC-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2309SXC-1T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2309SXI-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2309SXI-1T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2309SXC-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2309SXC-1HT 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2309SXI-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2309SXI-1HT 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2309ZXC-1H 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP Commercial
CY2309ZXC-1HT 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2309ZXI-1H 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP Industrial
CY2309ZXI-1HT 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial
Ordering Information for CY2309 (continued)
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
[+] Feedback
CY2305

CY2305SI-IH and CY2309SI-IH
*B 117625 HWT 10/21/02 Added eight-pin TSSOP packages (CY2305ZC-1 and CY2305ZC-1T) to the
ordering information table.
Added the Tape and Reel option to all the existing packages:
CY2305SC-1T, CY2305SI-1T, CY2305SC-1HT, CY2305SI-1HT,
CY2305ZC-1T, CY2309SC-1T, CY2309SI-1T, CY2309SC-1HT,
CY2309SI-1HT, CY2309ZC-1HT, CY2309ZI-1HT
*C 121828 RBI 12/14/02 Power up requirements added to Operating Conditions information
*D 131503 RGL 12/12/03 Added Lead-free for all the devices in the ordering information table
*E 214083 RGL See ECN Added a Lead-free with the new coding for all SOIC devices in the ordering
information table
*F 291099 RGL See ECN Added TSSOP Lead-free devices
*G 390582 RGL See ECN Added typical values for jitter
*H 2542461 AESA 07/23/08 Updated template. Added Note “Not recommended for new designs.”
Added part number CY2305ESXC-1, CY2305ESXC-1T, CY2305ESXI-1,
CY2305ESXI-1T, CY2305ESXC-1H, CY2305ESXC-1HT, CY2305ESXI-1H,
CY2305ESXI-1HT, CY2309ESXC-1, CY2309ESXC-1T, CY2309ESXI-1,
CY2309ESXI-1T, CY2309ESXC-1H, CY2309ESXC-1HT, CY2309ESXI-1H,
CY2309ESXI-1HT, CY2309EZXC-1H, CY2309EZXC-1HT, CY2309EZXI-1H,
and CY2309EZXI-1HT in ordering information table.
Removed part number CY2305SZC-1, CY2305SZC-1T, CY2305SZI-1,
CY2305SZI-1T, CY2305SZC-1H, CY2305SZC-1HT, CY2305SZI-1H,
CY2305SZI-1HT, CY2309SZC-1, CY2309SZC-1T, CY2309SZI-1,
CY2309SZI-1T, CY2309SZC-1H, CY2309SZC-1HT, CY2309SZI-1H,
CY2309SZI-1HT, CY2309ZZC-1H, CY2309ZZC-1HT, CY2309ZI-1H,
CY2309ZI-1HT, CY2309ZZI-1H, and CY2309ZZI-1HT in Ordering
Information table.
Changed Lead-Free to Pb-Free.
*I 2565153 AESA 09/18/08 Removed part number CY2305ESXC-1, CY2305ESXC-1T, CY2305ESXI-1,
CY2305ESXI-1T, CY2305ESXC-1H, CY2305ESXC-1HT, CY2305ESXI-1H,
CY2305ESXI-1HT, CY2309ESXC-1, CY2309ESXC-1T, CY2309ESXI-1,
CY2309ESXI-1T, CY2309ESXC-1H, CY2309ESXC-1HT, CY2309ESXI-1H,
CY2309ESXI-1HT, CY2309EZXC-1H, CY2309EZXC-1HT, CY2309EZXI-1H,
and CY2309EZXI-1HT in ordering information table.
Removed note references to note 10 in Pb-Free sections of ordering infor-
mation table.
Changed IDD (PD mode) from 12.0 to 25.0 μA for commercial temperature
devices